PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY I	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name Execution Date				
Jonathan Otto				11/12/2009	
Andrew Van Luchene				11/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	RetailDNA, LL	.C			
Street Address:	1200 N. Dixie ł	Highw	ay		
City:	Lake Worth				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33460				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	·	12618	Number		
Application Number:		12018	232		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(716)626-	-0366			
Correspondence will b	e sent via US N	Mail wl	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	716-626-1				
Email:	-		wyers.com		
	Correspondent Name: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC				
Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221-5406					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RETP102WUS					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chester Paul Maliszewski					
source=RETP102WUS	source=RETP102WUS_Assignment-JO#page1.tif source=RETP102WUS_Assignment-JO#page2.tif source=RETP102WUS_Assignment-VanLuchene#page1.tif PATENT				

PATENT REEL: 023516 FRAME: 0455

RETP102WUS

Assign e Information

Name	RetailDNA,L LC		
Address (line 1)	1200 N. Dixie Highway		
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City	Lake Worth	State	Florida
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	33460
	Tit	le of Invention:	
	G METHOD AND SYSTEM TO PROVI A PRODUCT SELECTION	IDE AN ALTERNATE OR	ANCILLARY PRODUCT CHOICE IN

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): Image: States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Image: States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

X	Foreign rights,	title and interest in the invention	

United States Patent Application Serial No. _____

Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: _____

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

- United States Patent No(s). _
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
- Other (specify)

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Jonathan OTTO	2100 S.O cean Blvd., Palm Beach,F Iorida 33480	
Andrew VAN LUCHENE	1012 Marquez Place,# 205a, Santa Fe,N ew Mexico 87505	

RETP102WUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue orr eissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to nextp age)
Name	Signature/Date / /
Jonathan OTTO	11/12/09
Andrew VAN LUCHENE	
·· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··	

716-626-0366

Docket Number RETPI02WUS

Assignee Information

Name	RetailDNA, LLC		
Address (line 1)	1200 N. Dixie Highway		
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City	Lake Worth	State	Florida
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	33460
	Tit	le of invention:	
	G METHOD AND SYSTEM TO PROVI A PRODUCT SELECTION	DE AN ALTERNATE OF	ANCILLARY PRODUCT CHOICE IN

This i	s an Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):
X	United States of America rights, title and interest	in the invention
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
	United States Patent Application Serial No.	· · · · · ·
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:
	United States Provisional Patent Application Ser	al No
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address		
Jonathan OTTO	2100 S. Ocean Blvd., Palm Beach, Florida 33480		
Andrew VAN LUCHENE	1012 Marguez Place, #205a, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

PATENT REEL: 023516 FRAME: 0458

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Name	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date
Jonathan OTTO	
Andrew VAN LUCHENE	NO-Sel- 11/3/09
t ti a nya timur najya sa taka sa taka	
	• ••••••••

RECORDED: 11/13/2009